

Heather Butler PLANNING / ZONING BOARD ADMINISTRATOR

TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PLANNING BOARD ZONING BO.

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

300 E. JIMMIE LEEDS ROAD, GALLOWAY, NJ 08205 (609) 652-3700 EXT. 218 FAX: (609) 652-5259

MINUTES ZONING BOARD MAY 9, 2019

Chairman, Paul McColgan, called the meeting to order at 6:31pm.

James Schroeder swore in the following members: Bob Birch

Present: Salvatore Bancheri, Bob Birch, Chris Coleman, Chuck Filling, Paul McColgan,

Wayne Miller, Ed Sperling, and

Absent: Bruce Kern, Muhammad Umar

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: March 18, 2019 (**Approved**)

APPOINTMENT OF THE PROFESSIONAL STAFF:

Planner: Remington & Vernick Engineers

APPROVAL OF DECISION & RESOLUTIONS: (Approved)

1A-19 – Solicitor 2A-19 – Engineer/Planner 3A-19 – Conflict Engineer 4A-19 – Conflict Solicitor

1-19 – Staats 2-19 - Falivene

APPROVAL OF PROFESSIONAL CONTRACTS: (Approved)

Solicitor – Schroeder Law Engineer – Remington & Vernick

Conflict Solicitor – Ridgway Legal Conflict Engineer – Polistina & Associates

Meeting adjourned 6:39 pm.